FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OM2 No. 0651-Q111 (exp. 194) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -



Docket No.:

17969.025

<u> </u>	395121
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	ched original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
United Dominion Industries, Inc. 5.13.60	
	Name: Windsor Door, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Post Office Box 897
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	21 m
✓ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Little Rock State AR Z 72219
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
▼ Other To correct state of domicile of Assign	ee If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
on Assignment previously recorded at Reel	designation is
Execution Date: 1838 and Frame 0065	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N
A A - II - Ai	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,257,389
75/310,856	1,774,592
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Alaman NY TO I NY I	
Name: Nancy Talavera Wood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell &	
Hickman, L.L.P.	☑ Enclosed
TREALING TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TH	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:
100 North Tryon St.	88 88
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	() () () () () () () () () ()
2/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000197 75310056	R SIR
1 FC:481 40.00 DP	000 00219
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is take and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Nancy Talavera Wood	January 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signate

TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas United Dominion Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 2300 One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28202-6039, United States of America (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") identified on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

Whereas Windsor Door, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws Delaware.

of the State of Arkansas, with a principal office and place of business at Post Office Box

8915, Little Rock, Arkansas 72219-8915, United States of America, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified applications for Registrations of the Marks.

Assignor: United Dominion Industries, Inc.

Robert P. McKinney

Assistant Secretary

1607824.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002095 FRAME: 0235

State of North Carolina	
County of Mecklenburg	
	Notary Public Vera Johnson
My Commission Expires: 2-27-2001	
	Assignee: Windsor Door, Inc.
	Mhy und Dayon Marchell, Name: R Howard Arms
State of Oukoni	
County of Silling County of	
On this 5th day of October described in and who executed the foregoing same to be his free act and deed.	, 1998, before me a Notary Public, own and known by me to be the individual ng Assignment, and duly acknowledged the
	Show & Book I Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8 1 01	

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mers	Application/Register tibus Numbe	F Descriptions
WINDSOR	U.S. Trademark Regis. No. 1,257,389	Issued: 11/15/83
W and Design	U.S. Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,592	Issued: 6/1/93
ULTRA-SYSTEM	U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 75/310,856	Filed: 6/18/97

Foreign Trademark Applications/Registrations

	Application/Regression/Rumbe-	Dicelificialisacci
W and Design	Mexican Trademark Regis. No. 479155	Issued: 11/11/94
WINDSOR	Mexican Trademark Appl. No. 162250	Filed: 3/5/93
	(Class 6)	·
W WINDSOR DOOR	Spanish Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,711	Filed: 3/5/96
WINDSOR	French Trademark Regis. No. 93489311	Issued: 10/25/93
WINDSOR	German Trademark Regis. No. 2,065,913	Issued: 5/27/94
WINDSOR	Portuguese Trademark Appl. No. 14,858	Issued: 5/18/95
	(Class 19)	
WINDSOR and Design	Portuguese Trademark Appl. No. 14,857	Issued: 5/18/95
	(Class 6)	
W WINDSOR DOOR	Spanish Trademark Regis. No. 1,774,712	Issued: 3/5/96
	(Class 19)	
WINDSOR	Canadian Trademark Regis. No. 811,771	Filed: 5/3/96

3

1607824.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002095 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 05/12/2000